
La Sierra (0-1) -vs- UC Riverside (1-0,0-0 Big West)
11/03/25 at SRC Arena, Riverside, CA

 
 

 
 
La Sierra 49

UC Riverside 90

Date: 11/03/25
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 556
Site: SRC Arena, Riverside, CA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
La Sierra 27 22 49
UC Riverside 45 45 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Camejo,Noel * 35 7-18 3-6 0-0 2-6 8 1 0 4 0 3 17
02 Montoya,Anthony * 31 2-12 0-3 3-3 0-4 4 1 4 6 0 0 7
15 Finklea,Robert * 31 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 2 0 1 2 0 6
33 Bazunga,Samuel * 33 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 3 0 3 1 0 4
11 Little,Godfrey * 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
06 Archer,Alex 18 4-8 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 1 9
03 Tablada,Maur 21 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
13 Gray,Tyler 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
01 Carle-Tablada,Constantine 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
07 McCallum,Matt 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-56 3-10 4-5 10-26 36 12 7 20 3 4 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29   37.93% 2-7   28.57% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 10-27   37.04% 1-3   33.33% 1-1   100.00%
Total 21-56   37.5% 3-10   30.0% 4-5   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Henderson,Andrew * 34 7-17 3-10 2-2 1-6 7 2 3 1 2 1 19
09 Grady,Osiris * 24 7-13 1-1 2-2 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 1 17
10 Worthy,Marqui * 35 7-10 2-4 0-0 1-5 6 4 2 1 1 3 16
08 Kolly,BJ * 24 2-4 0-1 5-6 0-7 7 1 2 1 1 2 9
44 Daniel-Dalton,Jailen * 15 1-6 0-4 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2
23 Godfrey,Dylan 31 4-13 2-7 0-0 5-2 7 0 7 1 0 3 10
00 Jones,Tyler 4 3-3 3-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 9
01 Perteete,De'Undrae 9 2-3 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 6
34 Tobiloba,Daniel 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
13 Waller,Ben 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Hines,Denzel 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0
02 Spillman,EJ 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-76 11-34 11-13 18-26 44 10 20 5 6 12 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-36   44.44% 6-17   35.29% 7-9   77.78%
Second Half 18-40   45.00% 5-17   29.41% 4-4   100.00%
Total 34-76   44.7% 11-34   32.4% 11-13   84.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 35 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: La Sierra Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC Riverside
19:43 MISS JUMPER by GRADY,OSIRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FINKLEA,ROBERT --
MISS 3PTR by CAMEJO,NOEL 19:16

-- REBOUND DEF by KOLLY,BJ
19:02 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,ANDREW

-- REBOUND OFF by GRADY,OSIRIS
18:54 MISS LAYUP by GRADY,OSIRIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,ANDREW
18:50 MISS 3PTR by DANIEL-DALTON,JAILEN

REBOUND DEF by CAMEJO,NOEL --
TURNOVER  by FINKLEA,ROBERT 18:30

18:14 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WORTHY,MARQUI
-- ASSIST  by KOLLY,BJ

MISS LAYUP by CAMEJO,NOEL(in the paint) 17:47
REBOUND OFF by CAMEJO,NOEL --
MISS LAYUP by CAMEJO,NOEL(in the paint) 17:42
REBOUND OFF by FINKLEA,ROBERT --
GOOD LAYUP by FINKLEA,ROBERT(in the paint) 17:37 2-3 H 1
FOUL  by MONTOYA,ANTHONY 17:27

17:27 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by KOLLY,BJ
17:27 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by KOLLY,BJ

FOUL  by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL 17:02
TURNOVER  by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL 17:02

16:43 2-7 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WORTHY,MARQUI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL(in the paint) 16:23 4-7 H 3
ASSIST  by MONTOYA,ANTHONY --

16:12 SUB OUT by GRADY,OSIRIS
16:12 SUB OUT by DANIEL-DALTON,JAILEN
16:12 SUB IN by PERTEETE,DE'UNDRAE
16:12 SUB IN by GODFREY,DYLAN
15:58 MISS 3PTR by PERTEETE,DE'UNDRAE

REBOUND DEF by MONTOYA,ANTHONY --
MISS LAYUP by MONTOYA,ANTHONY(in the paint) 15:36

15:36 BLOCK  by KOLLY,BJ
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:36
GOOD JUMPER by LITTLE,GODFREY 15:27 6-7 H 1

15:10 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,ANDREW(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FINKLEA,ROBERT 15:10
REBOUND DEF by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL --
MISS 3PTR by MONTOYA,ANTHONY 14:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,ANDREW
FOUL  by FINKLEA,ROBERT 14:42

14:42 6-8 H 2 GOOD FT by KOLLY,BJ
14:42 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by KOLLY,BJ

MISS JUMPER by MONTOYA,ANTHONY 14:18
-- REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,MARQUI

SUB OUT by FINKLEA,ROBERT 14:13
SUB OUT by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL 14:13
SUB IN by ARCHER,ALEX 14:13
SUB IN by MCCALLUM,MATT 14:13

13:54 TURNOVER  by GODFREY,DYLAN
STEAL  by CAMEJO,NOEL 13:54

13:54 SUB OUT by KOLLY,BJ
13:54 SUB IN by GRADY,OSIRIS

TURNOVER  by CAMEJO,NOEL 13:35
13:35 STEAL  by WORTHY,MARQUI
13:31 6-11 H 5 GOOD DUNK by WORTHY,MARQUI(in the paint)



13:14 SUB OUT by PERTEETE,DE'UNDRAE
13:14 SUB IN by WALLER,BEN

SUB OUT by MCCALLUM,MATT 13:14
SUB OUT by LITTLE,GODFREY 13:14
SUB IN by FINKLEA,ROBERT 13:14
SUB IN by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL 13:14
TURNOVER  by TEAM 12:58

12:37 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by MONTOYA,ANTHONY --
MISS LAYUP by MONTOYA,ANTHONY(in the paint) 12:31

12:31 BLOCK  by HENDERSON,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MONTOYA,ANTHONY 12:19

12:19 BLOCK  by WORTHY,MARQUI
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,ANDREW

12:11 6-14 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,ANDREW(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by GODFREY,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL 11:50
-- REBOUND DEF by GRADY,OSIRIS

11:41 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by WALLER,BEN

11:34 MISS 3PTR by WALLER,BEN
REBOUND DEF by ARCHER,ALEX --
TURNOVER  by MONTOYA,ANTHONY 11:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:25
SUB OUT by CAMEJO,NOEL 11:25
SUB IN by TABLADA,MAUR 11:25

11:14 6-17 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by GODFREY,DYLAN
-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by ARCHER,ALEX(in the paint) 10:46 8-17 H 9
FOUL  by ARCHER,ALEX 10:39
SUB OUT by MONTOYA,ANTHONY 10:39
SUB IN by CAMEJO,NOEL 10:39

10:15 8-20 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by WORTHY,MARQUI
-- ASSIST  by GODFREY,DYLAN

TURNOVER  by CAMEJO,NOEL 09:57
09:57 SUB OUT by WALLER,BEN
09:57 SUB IN by HINES,DENZEL
09:42 MISS 3PTR by GODFREY,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL 09:39
SUB IN by MONTOYA,ANTHONY 09:39

09:35 FOUL  by HINES,DENZEL
MISS LAYUP by ARCHER,ALEX(in the paint) 09:27

09:27 BLOCK  by HINES,DENZEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:27 SUB OUT by GRADY,OSIRIS
09:27 SUB IN by KOLLY,BJ
09:25 FOUL  by KOLLY,BJ

TURNOVER  by MONTOYA,ANTHONY 09:24
09:24 STEAL  by GODFREY,DYLAN
09:15 8-22 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by WORTHY,MARQUI

MISS JUMPER by ARCHER,ALEX(in the paint) 08:56
-- REBOUND DEF by KOLLY,BJ

08:47 8-24 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,ANDREW
GOOD 3PTR by CAMEJO,NOEL 08:28 11-24 H 13
ASSIST  by MONTOYA,ANTHONY --

08:13 11-27 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,ANDREW
-- ASSIST  by WORTHY,MARQUI

TURNOVER  by MONTOYA,ANTHONY 07:54
07:54 STEAL  by WORTHY,MARQUI

07:50 11-29 H 18
GOOD DUNK by HENDERSON,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



-- ASSIST  by WORTHY,MARQUI
GOOD LAYUP by ARCHER,ALEX(in the paint) 07:28 13-29 H 16

07:27 FOUL  by HINES,DENZEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:27

07:27 SUB OUT by HINES,DENZEL
07:27 SUB IN by DANIEL-DALTON,JAILEN

GOOD FT by ARCHER,ALEX 07:27 14-29 H 15
07:05 TURNOVER  by DANIEL-DALTON,JAILEN

STEAL  by CAMEJO,NOEL 07:05
GOOD JUMPER by ARCHER,ALEX(in the paint) 07:00 16-29 H 13

07:00 FOUL  by WORTHY,MARQUI
MISS FT by ARCHER,ALEX 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GODFREY,DYLAN
FOUL  by ARCHER,ALEX 06:42

06:29 MISS 3PTR by GODFREY,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by MONTOYA,ANTHONY --
GOOD JUMPER by TABLADA,MAUR(fastbreak) 06:22 18-29 H 11
ASSIST  by MONTOYA,ANTHONY --

06:06 MISS LAYUP by KOLLY,BJ(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FINKLEA,ROBERT 06:06

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:06 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,ANDREW
06:06 SUB IN by PERTEETE,DE'UNDRAE

SUB OUT by FINKLEA,ROBERT 06:06
SUB IN by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL 06:06

06:01 18-31 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DANIEL-DALTON,JAILEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL 06:01

06:01 MISS FT by DANIEL-DALTON,JAILEN
REBOUND DEF by ARCHER,ALEX --
MISS JUMPER by CAMEJO,NOEL 05:46
REBOUND OFF by CAMEJO,NOEL --
GOOD TIPIN by CAMEJO,NOEL(in the paint) 05:40 20-31 H 11

05:32 MISS 3PTR by DANIEL-DALTON,JAILEN
-- REBOUND OFF by PERTEETE,DE'UNDRAE

05:28 20-33 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by PERTEETE,DE'UNDRAE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MONTOYA,ANTHONY 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by KOLLY,BJ
04:52 MISS JUMPER by GODFREY,DYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by GODFREY,DYLAN
04:48 MISS LAYUP by GODFREY,DYLAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GODFREY,DYLAN
04:44 MISS LAYUP by GODFREY,DYLAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WORTHY,MARQUI
FOUL  by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL 04:40

04:40 SUB OUT by GODFREY,DYLAN
04:40 SUB IN by GRADY,OSIRIS

SUB OUT by TABLADA,MAUR 04:40
SUB IN by FINKLEA,ROBERT 04:40

04:40 MISS FT by KOLLY,BJ
REBOUND DEF by FINKLEA,ROBERT --
MISS JUMPER by MONTOYA,ANTHONY 04:19
REBOUND OFF by FINKLEA,ROBERT --
GOOD TIPIN by CAMEJO,NOEL(in the paint) 04:13 22-33 H 11

04:05 22-35 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by KOLLY,BJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DANIEL-DALTON,JAILEN

FOUL  by FINKLEA,ROBERT 04:05
04:05 SUB OUT by PERTEETE,DE'UNDRAE
04:05 SUB IN by HENDERSON,ANDREW
04:05 22-36 H 14 GOOD FT by KOLLY,BJ

GOOD 3PTR by CAMEJO,NOEL 03:45 25-36 H 11
ASSIST  by MONTOYA,ANTHONY --

03:34 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,ANDREW



REBOUND DEF by FINKLEA,ROBERT --
TURNOVER  by MONTOYA,ANTHONY 03:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:21

03:01 MISS 3PTR by WORTHY,MARQUI
REBOUND DEF by ARCHER,ALEX --
MISS LAYUP by ARCHER,ALEX(in the paint) 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by GRADY,OSIRIS
02:41 25-38 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by GRADY,OSIRIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KOLLY,BJ
MISS 3PTR by CAMEJO,NOEL 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,ANDREW
02:07 TURNOVER  by KOLLY,BJ

STEAL  by ARCHER,ALEX 02:07
02:03 FOUL  by WORTHY,MARQUI

GOOD FT by MONTOYA,ANTHONY(fastbreak) 02:03 26-38 H 12
02:03 SUB OUT by WORTHY,MARQUI
02:03 SUB IN by GODFREY,DYLAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:03
GOOD FT by MONTOYA,ANTHONY(fastbreak) 02:03 27-38 H 11

01:54 MISS LAYUP by GRADY,OSIRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL --
TURNOVER  by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL 01:38

01:38 STEAL  by GRADY,OSIRIS
01:27 27-41 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,ANDREW

-- ASSIST  by GODFREY,DYLAN
TURNOVER  by ARCHER,ALEX 01:08

01:08 STEAL  by HENDERSON,ANDREW
01:02 MISS LAYUP by DANIEL-DALTON,JAILEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL 01:00
SUB IN by MCCALLUM,MATT 01:00
FOUL  by MCCALLUM,MATT 00:52
SUB OUT by MCCALLUM,MATT 00:52
SUB IN by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL 00:52

00:52 27-42 H 15 GOOD FT by GRADY,OSIRIS
00:52 27-43 H 16 GOOD FT by GRADY,OSIRIS

TURNOVER  by ARCHER,ALEX 00:38
SUB OUT by FINKLEA,ROBERT 00:38
SUB IN by MCCALLUM,MATT 00:38
SUB OUT by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL 00:38
SUB IN by TABLADA,MAUR 00:38

00:13 27-45 H 18 GOOD DUNK by GRADY,OSIRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,ANDREW

MISS LAYUP by ARCHER,ALEX(in the paint) 00:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by TABLADA,MAUR 00:01
SUB OUT by ARCHER,ALEX 00:01
SUB OUT by MCCALLUM,MATT 00:01
SUB IN by LITTLE,GODFREY 00:01
SUB IN by FINKLEA,ROBERT 00:01
SUB IN by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL 00:01
MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,GODFREY 00:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: La Sierra Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC Riverside
20:00 SUB OUT by GODFREY,DYLAN
20:00 SUB IN by WORTHY,MARQUI
19:48 27-47 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,ANDREW



GOOD JUMPER by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL 19:29 29-47 H 18
ASSIST  by LITTLE,GODFREY --

19:16 MISS LAYUP by GRADY,OSIRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FINKLEA,ROBERT --
MISS JUMPER by MONTOYA,ANTHONY 19:00

-- REBOUND DEF by KOLLY,BJ
18:38 MISS LAYUP by GRADY,OSIRIS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL 18:38
REBOUND DEF by CAMEJO,NOEL --
MISS LAYUP by CAMEJO,NOEL(in the paint) 18:32

18:32 BLOCK  by DANIEL-DALTON,JAILEN
-- REBOUND DEF by KOLLY,BJ

18:23 29-49 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by GRADY,OSIRIS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL(in the paint) 18:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GRADY,OSIRIS
17:48 MISS 3PTR by DANIEL-DALTON,JAILEN

REBOUND DEF by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL --
TURNOVER  by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL 17:30

17:30 STEAL  by KOLLY,BJ

17:24 29-51 H 22
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:23

17:23 SUB OUT by KOLLY,BJ
17:23 SUB IN by GODFREY,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by CAMEJO,NOEL(in the paint) 17:09
17:09 BLOCK  by HENDERSON,ANDREW

-- REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,MARQUI
16:58 MISS 3PTR by DANIEL-DALTON,JAILEN

-- REBOUND OFF by GODFREY,DYLAN
16:51 MISS LAYUP by GODFREY,DYLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FINKLEA,ROBERT --
16:23 FOUL  by HENDERSON,ANDREW

TURNOVER  by MONTOYA,ANTHONY 16:06
16:06 STEAL  by GODFREY,DYLAN
15:58 TURNOVER  by WORTHY,MARQUI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:58
15:58 SUB OUT by DANIEL-DALTON,JAILEN
15:58 SUB IN by PERTEETE,DE'UNDRAE

SUB OUT by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL 15:58
SUB IN by ARCHER,ALEX 15:58
MISS JUMPER by CAMEJO,NOEL 15:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GRADY,OSIRIS
15:33 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,ANDREW

-- REBOUND OFF by GRADY,OSIRIS
15:29 29-53 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by GRADY,OSIRIS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ARCHER,ALEX(in the paint) 15:10 31-53 H 22
14:50 31-55 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by GRADY,OSIRIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CAMEJO,NOEL 14:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,MARQUI

14:22 31-58 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by GRADY,OSIRIS
-- ASSIST  by GODFREY,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by LITTLE,GODFREY 14:01
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,ANDREW

13:58 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,ANDREW
STEAL  by CAMEJO,NOEL 13:58
SUB OUT by MONTOYA,ANTHONY 13:58
SUB OUT by FINKLEA,ROBERT 13:58
SUB IN by TABLADA,MAUR 13:58
SUB IN by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL 13:58
MISS JUMPER by TABLADA,MAUR(in the paint) 13:39

-- REBOUND DEF by GRADY,OSIRIS
13:27 31-60 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by WORTHY,MARQUI(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,ANDREW
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:26
TURNOVER  by CAMEJO,NOEL 13:25

13:25 STEAL  by GODFREY,DYLAN
13:21 31-62 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by PERTEETE,DE'UNDRAE

-- ASSIST  by GODFREY,DYLAN
13:05 FOUL  by WORTHY,MARQUI

TURNOVER  by CAMEJO,NOEL 12:54
12:54 STEAL  by WORTHY,MARQUI

12:51 31-64 H 33
GOOD LAYUP by WORTHY,MARQUI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by ARCHER,ALEX 12:35
12:35 STEAL  by PERTEETE,DE'UNDRAE
12:29 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,ANDREW

-- REBOUND OFF by GRADY,OSIRIS
12:17 31-66 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by GODFREY,DYLAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PERTEETE,DE'UNDRAE
GOOD 3PTR by CAMEJO,NOEL 11:47 34-66 H 32
ASSIST  by ARCHER,ALEX --
FOUL  by LITTLE,GODFREY 11:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:32

11:32 SUB OUT by GRADY,OSIRIS
11:32 SUB IN by KOLLY,BJ

SUB OUT by ARCHER,ALEX 11:32
SUB OUT by LITTLE,GODFREY 11:32
SUB IN by MONTOYA,ANTHONY 11:32
SUB IN by FINKLEA,ROBERT 11:32

11:32 34-67 H 33 GOOD FT by PERTEETE,DE'UNDRAE
11:32 34-68 H 34 GOOD FT by PERTEETE,DE'UNDRAE
11:32 SUB OUT by PERTEETE,DE'UNDRAE
11:32 SUB IN by WALLER,BEN
11:12 FOUL  by HENDERSON,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by CAMEJO,NOEL 10:56 36-68 H 32
10:40 MISS 3PTR by GODFREY,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by CAMEJO,NOEL --
MISS LAYUP by MONTOYA,ANTHONY(in the paint) 10:35

-- REBOUND DEF by KOLLY,BJ
10:28 MISS JUMPER by WORTHY,MARQUI

-- REBOUND OFF by GODFREY,DYLAN
10:23 36-70 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by GODFREY,DYLAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FINKLEA,ROBERT(in the paint) 09:49 38-70 H 32
ASSIST  by TABLADA,MAUR --

09:30 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by CAMEJO,NOEL --
MISS 3PTR by MONTOYA,ANTHONY 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,ANDREW
09:04 38-72 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by KOLLY,BJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GODFREY,DYLAN
GOOD JUMPER by MONTOYA,ANTHONY 08:39 40-72 H 32

08:22 MISS 3PTR by GODFREY,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by CAMEJO,NOEL --
MISS JUMPER by CAMEJO,NOEL 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,ANDREW
07:52 MISS 3PTR by KOLLY,BJ

REBOUND DEF by CAMEJO,NOEL --
MISS JUMPER by CAMEJO,NOEL(in the paint) 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,MARQUI
07:11 MISS 3PTR by GODFREY,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by MONTOYA,ANTHONY --
TURNOVER  by MONTOYA,ANTHONY 06:56

06:56 STEAL  by KOLLY,BJ
06:50 MISS 3PTR by WORTHY,MARQUI

REBOUND DEF by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL --



MISS DUNK by FINKLEA,ROBERT(in the paint) 06:33
-- REBOUND DEF by KOLLY,BJ

06:06 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL --
GOOD LAYUP by MONTOYA,ANTHONY(in the paint) 05:48 42-72 H 30

05:48 FOUL  by WORTHY,MARQUI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:48

05:48 SUB OUT by KOLLY,BJ
05:48 SUB OUT by WALLER,BEN
05:48 SUB IN by GRADY,OSIRIS
05:48 SUB IN by HINES,DENZEL

GOOD FT by MONTOYA,ANTHONY 05:48 43-72 H 29
SUB OUT by MONTOYA,ANTHONY 05:48
SUB IN by CARLE-TABLADA,CONSTA 05:48

05:32 MISS JUMPER by GRADY,OSIRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL --
MISS JUMPER by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL(in the paint) 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,MARQUI
FOUL  by CAMEJO,NOEL 05:06

05:06 43-73 H 30 GOOD FT by HENDERSON,ANDREW
05:06 43-74 H 31 GOOD FT by HENDERSON,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by CAMEJO,NOEL 04:35 45-74 H 29
04:17 45-76 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by GRADY,OSIRIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GODFREY,DYLAN
MISS LAYUP by FINKLEA,ROBERT(in the paint) 03:58
REBOUND OFF by FINKLEA,ROBERT --
GOOD TIPIN by FINKLEA,ROBERT(in the paint) 03:53 47-76 H 29

03:43 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARLE-TABLADA,CONSTA --
TURNOVER  by TABLADA,MAUR 03:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:30

03:30 SUB OUT by GRADY,OSIRIS
03:30 SUB OUT by WORTHY,MARQUI
03:30 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,ANDREW
03:30 SUB IN by JONES,TYLER
03:30 SUB IN by SPILLMAN,EJ
03:30 SUB IN by TOBILOBA,DANIEL

SUB OUT by CAMEJO,NOEL 03:30
SUB OUT by FINKLEA,ROBERT 03:30
SUB IN by MCCALLUM,MATT 03:30
SUB IN by GRAY,TYLER 03:30
FOUL  by MCCALLUM,MATT 03:18

03:13 47-79 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by HINES,DENZEL

MISS JUMPER by TABLADA,MAUR(in the paint) 02:54
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,TYLER

02:44 MISS 3PTR by HINES,DENZEL
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,TYLER

02:41 47-82 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by GODFREY,DYLAN
-- ASSIST  by JONES,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by BAZUNGA,SAMUEL 02:16
-- REBOUND DEF by GODFREY,DYLAN

02:06 MISS 3PTR by HINES,DENZEL
-- REBOUND OFF by TOBILOBA,DANIEL

02:02 MISS DUNK by TOBILOBA,DANIEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TOBILOBA,DANIEL

01:57 MISS LAYUP by TOBILOBA,DANIEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GODFREY,DYLAN

01:50 47-85 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by SPILLMAN,EJ

TURNOVER  by CARLE-TABLADA,CONSTA 01:20
01:20 STEAL  by TOBILOBA,DANIEL



01:02 47-88 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by SPILLMAN,EJ

GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,TYLER 00:40 49-88 H 39
00:15 MISS JUMPER by SPILLMAN,EJ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TOBILOBA,DANIEL
00:11 49-90 H 41 GOOD JUMPER by TOBILOBA,DANIEL(in the paint)
00:10 FOUL  by JONES,TYLER


